507247849 04/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7294770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANFENG ADIENT SEATING CO., LTD	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANFENG INTERNATIONAL SEATING SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 669 KANG AN RD.
Internal Address:	KANGQIAO INDUSTRIAL ZONE, PUDONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17600007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: 1050 CONN. AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117883.21520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Erdal Dervis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Name change record#page1.tif

source=Translation of Name Change record#page1.tif

source=Translation of Name Change record#page2.tif

source=New corporate registration certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059787 FRAME: 0395

507247849

source=Translation of new corporate registration certificate#page1.tif

6	3变更(仅限变更登记填写,只填写	与本次申请有关的事项)	
变更事项	原登记内容	变更后登记内容	
名務	延轉安道拓座椅有限公司	延锋国际座椅系统有限公司	
注册资本	6200万美元	43985, 338077 jč	
营业期限	1997-12-18 至 2022-12-17	不约定期限	
经营款国	研发、生产汽车座椅、顶蓬、滤阳板、顶饰系统及其零配件,销售自产产品;同类商品及化工产品(危险化学品限许可证核定项目)的批发、进出口、佣金代理(拍卖除外),并提供相关配套服务。在上海市浦东新区康安路669号内从事自有房屋出租。【依法须经批准的项目、经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动】	一般项目、研发、生产、销售汽车座椅、顶 逐、遮阳板、顶饰系统及其零部件。化工产品销售(不含许可类化工产品)。 资物进出口,技术进出口,非居住房地产重复。《除 依法须经批准的项目外,凭营业执照依法自 主开展经营活动) 许可项目,危险化学品经营。《依法须经批准的项目,危险化学品经营。《依法须经批准的项目外,统管业执照依法自 主开展经营活动) 许可项目,危险化学品经营。《依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后为可升展经营 活动,具体经营项目以相关部门批准文件或 许可证件为准》	

往,变更事项包括名称、住所、法定代表人(姓名)、注册资本、公司类型。经营范围、营业期限/经营 期限、有限责任公司股东(股东姓名或者名称)、股份有限公司发起人的姓名或者名称。申请公司名称变更、 卷名称中增加"集团或(集团)"字样的,应当填写集团名称

		7备案(仅限设	立登记 、备案项写)
т п	Mits	WAX W	Mari ZZ.	陞 口章程修正案
न्त्र भूष	口清算组	口注销清算组	口似物员 口外	国投资者法律文件送达接受人
	姓名		国定电话	
联络员	移动电话		电子翻和	
	身份证件类型		身份证件号码	888
情歌组	成 员			
(消算委员会)	负责人		联系电话	

2021.10.13



验证地址: http://fw.scjgj.sh.gov.cn/achieve_outer/apply/image?pcId=118 e22c8efca46eab5f0949alf3af5d2

有效时间: 2021-10-23 10:33:29

验证码: 118e22c8efca46eab5f0949a1f3af5d2

Corporate Registration Record

Change of Items (or	lly for record for change, and only for rec	quest for change at this time)
Item of Change	Contents before change	Contents after change
Title	Yanfeng Adient Seating Co., Ltd.	Yanfeng International Seating Systems Co., Ltd.
Registered Capital	USD 62,000,000	RMB 439,853,380
Valid Term	Dec 18, 1997-Dec 17, 2022	No restricted
Business	R & D and production of car seats, roofs, sunshades, roof decoration systems and their spare parts; Selling self-produced products; Wholesale, import and export, commission agency (except auction) of similar commodities and chemical products (projects with limited license for hazardous chemicals), provide relevant supporting services, and engage in the rental of self owned houses at No. 669 kang'an Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai. (for projects subject to approval according to law, business activities can be carried out only after approval by relevant departments)	General projects: R & D, production and sales of car seats, roofs, sunshades, roof decoration systems and their spare parts; Sales of chemical products (excluding licensed chemical products); Non residential real estate leasing. (except for the projects subject to approval according to law, carry out business activities independently according to law with the business license) licensed projects: operation of hazardous chemicals; Import and export of goods; Technology import and export. (for projects that must be approved according to law, business activities can be carried out only with the approval of relevant departments. The specific business projects shall be subject to the approval documents or licenses of relevant departments)
Notes:	Items for change include name, domicile, legal representative (name), registered capital, company type, business scope, business term / business term, shareholders of a limited liability company (name of shareholders), names of promoters of a joint stock limited company. For application for change of company name, and addition of the words "Group or (Group)" in the name, the group name should be filled in.	

Recordal (only for application for corporate registration and recordal)		
Items	1. <u>Director</u> 2. <u>Supervisor</u> 3. <u>Manager</u> 4. <u>Constitution</u>	
	Amendment to articles of Constitution 6. Liquidation group	
	7. Cancellation of liquidation groupContacting person Recipient of legal	
	documents of foreign investors	

Contacting person	
liquidation group	

Sealed by Archives Center of Market Supervision Administration, Pu Dong New District, Shanghai China on October 13, 2021



English Translation

Corporate Registration Certificate

Unified credit social code: 9131011560738360XF

Serial No.15000000202109220030

Name of Company: Yanfeng International Seating Systems Co., Ltd.

Sort of corporate: Limited liability company

Legal Representative: Jian xu JIA

Scope of Business: General projects: R & D, production and sales of car seats, roofs, sunshades, roof decoration systems and their spare parts; Sales of chemical products (excluding licensed chemical products); Non residential real estate leasing. (except for the projects subject to approval according to law, carry out business activities independently according to law with the business license) licensed projects: operation of hazardous chemicals; Import and export of goods; Technology import and export. (for projects that must be approved according to law, business activities can be carried out only with the approval of relevant departments. The specific business projects shall be subject to the approval documents or licenses of relevant departments).

Registered Capital: RMB 439,853,380

Date of Incorporation: December 18, 1997

Validate Term: Not limited

Address: 669 Kang An Road, Kang Qiao Industrial Zone, Pu Dong, Shanghai, China

Registry: Market Supervision Administration of Pu Dong

New District, Shanghai, China

September 22, 2021

PATENT REEL: 059787 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 04/22/2022